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SUBJECT: Authorize execution of a contract through the Texas Local Government Purchasing
Cooperative (BuyBoard) with WILSON FIRE APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT, New Braunfels, TX, for
fire rescue tools in an amount not to exceed $120,970.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING; Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Capital
Improvement Project Budget for the Fire Department,

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached,

REQUESTING Purchasing
DEPARTMENT: for Fire;

DIRECTOR'S
AUTHORIZATION: Vickie Schubert

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT; Vikie DeLuyck, MSW, Buyer 11/974-2003

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION; N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

PURCHASING: Purchasing Cooperative.

MBE/WBE;N/A

This contract is for the purchase of heavy hydraulic rescue tools used for extricating people pinned in an
auto after a collision. This purchase will replace 20-year old tools that are much heavier, operate under
lower hydraulic pressure and were not designed to cut the high-strength low-alloy frame components
found in modern vehicles.

Item
Simo Power Unit with Roll Cage
10,500 psi/30' Hydraulic Hose
32" Spreader
Cobra Cutter
Telescoping Ram
Freight

PRICE QUOTE

Quantity
6
12
6
6
6

Unit Price
$5,290
$ 625
$5,195
$4,440
$3,820

Total

Eitended Price
$31,740
$ 7,500
$31,170
$ 26,640
$22,920
$ 1.000
$120,970

Wilson Fire Apparatus & Equipment was approved as a BuyBoard vendor on 3/23/05 to supply these
products as a result of a competitive process. Utilizing the BuyBoard contract provides for discount
pricing from the list price.
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