

Purchasing Contract CITY OF AUSTIN RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 36 AGENDA DATE: Thu 04/28/2005 PAGE: 1 of 1

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Authorize execution of a contract through the Texas Local Government Purchasing Cooperative (BuyBoard) with WILSON FIRE APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT, New Braunfels, TX, for fire rescue tools in an amount not to exceed \$120,970.

<u>AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:</u> Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Capital Improvement Project Budget for the Fire Department.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Purchasing **DEPARTMENT:** for Fire;

DIRECTOR'S AUTHORIZATION: Vickie Schubert

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Vikie DeLuyck, MSW, Buyer II/974-2003

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

<u>PURCHASING:</u> Purchasing Cooperative.

MBE / WBE: N/A

This contract is for the purchase of heavy hydraulic rescue tools used for extricating people pinned in an auto after a collision. This purchase will replace 20-year old tools that are much heavier, operate under lower hydraulic pressure and were not designed to cut the high-strength low-alloy frame components found in modern vehicles.

PRICE OUOTE

Item	Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>	Extended Price
Simo Power Unit with Roll Cage	6	\$5,290	\$ 31,740
10,500 psi/30' Hydraulic Hose	12	\$ 625	\$ 7,500
32" Spreader	6	\$5,195	\$31,170
Cobra Cutter	6	\$4,440	\$ 26,640
Telescoping Ram	6	\$3,820	\$ 22,920
Freight			<u>\$_1,000</u>
-		Total	\$120,970

Wilson Fire Apparatus & Equipment was approved as a BuyBoard vendor on 3/23/05 to supply these products as a result of a competitive process. Utilizing the BuyBoard contract provides for discount pricing from the list price.